

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 138 Schofield, WI 544-0138	<b>Date Awarded:</b>  11/20/08	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid plus Alternate 1)  \$2,512,558.27
--	--------------------------------------	--

Project Manager: Eric Johnson, P.E. Consultant: MSA Prof. Services

State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Taylor County Airport	Bid Date:	6/5/2008
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP 3-55-0041-04, Contract No. 2	Bid Time:	2:00 PM
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	5-Jun-08	DBE Goals:	5.78%

DESCRIPTION:		Base Bid:		Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 138 Schofield, WI 54476-0138		James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		Hoffman Construction Company 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		McCabe Construction 3101 Alpine Road P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702-1769		Relyco, Inc. P.O. Box 5246 De Pere, WI 54115-5246		James Thieding Construction, Inc. 250 Main Street, P.O. Box 148 Loganville, WI 53943		Riverview Construction, Inc. 4140 N. 6th Street Wausau, WI 54403	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
P15203 COMMON EXCAVATION	86,500.00	CY	\$2.74	\$237,010.00	\$3.00	\$259,500.00	\$3.88	\$335,620.00	\$3.80	\$328,700.00	\$2.65	\$229,225.00	\$3.00	\$259,500.00	\$3.96	\$342,540.00	
P15901 SITE FINISHING	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
P20804 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	3,300.00	TON	\$7.60	\$25,080.00	\$8.85	\$29,205.00	\$9.91	\$32,703.00	\$9.00	\$29,700.00	\$12.00	\$39,600.00	\$10.50	\$34,650.00	\$9.00	\$29,700.00	
P20901 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	18,900.00	TON	\$8.32	\$157,248.00	\$10.97	\$207,333.00	\$8.73	\$164,997.00	\$8.75	\$165,375.00	\$12.00	\$226,800.00	\$8.50	\$160,650.00	\$9.00	\$170,100.00	
312.0110 SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL	10,300.00	TON	\$11.88	\$122,364.00	\$9.86	\$101,558.00	\$11.39	\$117,317.00	\$10.40	\$107,120.00	\$11.95	\$123,085.00	\$14.90	\$153,470.00	\$13.00	\$133,900.00	
X40106 BIT BINDER COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/4 INCH AGGREGATE	5,650.00	TON	\$43.72	\$247,018.00	\$43.72	\$247,018.00	\$43.72	\$247,018.00	\$43.72	\$247,018.00	\$43.72	\$247,018.00	\$45.00	\$254,250.00	\$43.72	\$247,018.00	
X40107 BIT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2 INCH AGGREGATE	4,390.00	TON	\$43.87	\$192,589.30	\$43.87	\$192,589.30	\$43.87	\$192,589.30	\$43.87	\$192,589.30	\$43.87	\$192,589.30	\$45.00	\$197,550.00	\$43.87	\$192,589.30	
X40108 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	340.00	TON	\$630.00	\$214,200.00	\$630.00	\$214,200.00	\$630.00	\$214,200.00	\$630.00	\$214,200.00	\$630.00	\$214,200.00	\$645.00	\$219,300.00	\$630.00	\$214,200.00	
X40109 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 64-28	260.00	TON	\$695.00	\$180,700.00	\$695.00	\$180,700.00	\$695.00	\$180,700.00	\$695.00	\$180,700.00	\$695.00	\$180,700.00	\$710.00	\$184,600.00	\$695.00	\$180,700.00	
P60301 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1,050.00	GAL	\$3.15	\$3,307.50	\$3.15	\$3,307.50	\$3.15	\$3,307.50	\$3.15	\$3,307.50	\$3.15	\$3,307.50	\$3.20	\$3,360.00	\$3.15	\$3,307.50	
522.104 APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULV. PIPE REINF. CONC. 36-INCH	1.00	EA	\$1,718.00	\$1,718.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
608.032 STORM SEWER PIPE REINF. CONC. CLASS III 18-INCH	11.00	LF	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$29.87	\$328.57	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$48.00	\$528.00	\$54.00	\$594.00	\$81.00	\$891.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	
608.0336 STORM SEWER PIPE REINF. CONC. CLASS III 36-INCH	1,117.00	LF	\$73.21	\$81,775.57	\$76.99	\$85,997.83	\$84.00	\$93,828.00	\$68.00	\$75,956.00	\$90.00	\$100,530.00	\$90.00	\$100,530.00	\$75.00	\$83,775.00	
611.0210 MANHOLE TYPE 3	3.00	EA	\$4,372.00	\$13,116.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$4,150.00	\$12,450.00	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	
611.0612 INLET COVERS TYPE C	3.00	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$329.00	\$987.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
D70501 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	4,230.00	LF	\$6.50	\$27,495.00	\$3.87	\$16,370.10	\$6.57	\$27,791.10	\$7.25	\$30,667.50	\$8.60	\$36,378.00	\$8.00	\$33,840.00	\$7.00	\$29,610.00	
D70511 POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	650.00	CY	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$28.48	\$18,512.00	\$31.95	\$20,767.50	\$24.00	\$15,600.00	\$16.00	\$10,400.00	\$36.00	\$23,400.00	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	
D70512 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	10.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	
D70513 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN END SECTION	9.00	EA	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	
D70514 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN UNPERFORATED, 6 INCH	1,640.00	LF	\$6.50	\$10,660.00	\$10.00	\$16,400.00	\$6.57	\$10,774.80	\$7.25	\$11,890.00	\$9.40	\$15,416.00	\$8.00	\$13,120.00	\$7.00	\$11,480.00	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 9/27 Reconstruction (SAT 64+00 to 102+00) including, grading, erosion control, paving, lighting and marking.		Base Bid:		Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 138 Schofield, WI 54476-0138		James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		Hoffman Construction Company 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		McCabe Construction 3101 Alpine Road P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702-1769		Relyco, Inc. P.O. Box 5246 De Pere, WI 54115-5246		James Thieding Construction, Inc. 250 Main Street, P.O. Box 148 Loganville, WI 53943		Riverview Construction, Inc. 4140 N. 6th Street Wausau, WI 54403	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
P62001 PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	14,430.00	SF	\$0.35	\$5,050.50	\$0.35	\$5,050.50	\$0.35	\$5,050.50	\$0.47	\$6,782.10	\$0.35	\$5,050.50	\$0.40	\$5,772.00	\$0.35	\$5,050.50	
P62009 PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	10.00	SF	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$0.47	\$4.70	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	
P62041 REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	1,250.00	LB	\$0.36	\$450.00	\$0.36	\$450.00	\$0.36	\$450.00	\$0.50	\$625.00	\$0.36	\$450.00	\$0.40	\$500.00	\$0.40	\$500.00	
P63202 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
P63401 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
P64001 MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,750.00	\$35,750.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
T90503 SALVAGED TOPSOIL	200,200.00	SY	\$0.33	\$66,066.00	\$0.44	\$88,088.00	\$0.35	\$70,070.00	\$0.50	\$100,100.00	\$0.42	\$84,084.00	\$0.30	\$60,060.00	\$0.46	\$92,092.00	
T90801 MULCHING	195,200.00	SY	\$0.09	\$17,568.00	\$0.09	\$17,568.00	\$0.09	\$17,568.00	\$0.11	\$21,472.00	\$0.12	\$23,424.00	\$0.09	\$17,568.00	\$0.10	\$19,520.00	
628.1104 EROSION BALES	10.00	EA	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	
628.1504 SILT FENCE	3,620.00	LF	\$2.00	\$7,240.00	\$2.00	\$7,240.00	\$2.00	\$7,240.00	\$2.00	\$7,240.00	\$1.90	\$6,878.00	\$2.00	\$7,240.00	\$2.00	\$7,240.00	
628.1520 SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,800.00	LF	\$0.10	\$180.00	\$0.10	\$180.00	\$0.10	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$0.10	\$180.00	\$0.10	\$180.00	\$0.10	\$180.00	
628.1905 EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	4.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
628.1910 EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATION	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
628.2008 EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS 1 TYPE B	5,050.00	SY	\$1.50	\$7,575.00	\$1.50	\$7,575.00	\$1.50	\$7,575.00	\$2.00	\$10,100.00	\$1.65	\$8,332.50	\$1.60	\$8,080.00	\$1.50	\$7,575.00	
628.651 SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	42.00	ACRE	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$575.00	\$24,150.00	\$410.00	\$17,220.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	
628.7504 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	180.00	LF	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$9.45	\$1,701.00	\$7.10	\$1,278.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	
628.7550 CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	4.00	EA	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$87.00	\$348.00	\$66.00	\$264.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	
629.021 FERTILIZING, TYPE B	126.00	CWT	\$49.00	\$6,174.00	\$49.00	\$6,174.00	\$49.00	\$6,174.00	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$34.00	\$4,284.00	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$49.00	\$6,174.00	
630.0110 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	2,700.00	LB	\$4.25	\$11,475.00	\$4.25	\$11,475.00	\$4.25	\$11,475.00	\$4.00	\$10,800.00	\$4.70	\$12,690.00	\$4.30	\$11,610.00	\$4.25	\$11,475.00	
630.0200 SEEDING TEMPORARY	5,400.00	LB	\$1.80	\$9,720.00	\$1.80	\$9,720.00	\$1.80	\$9,720.00	\$1.65	\$8,910.00	\$2.40	\$12,960.00	\$1.85	\$9,990.00	\$2.00	\$10,800.00	
645.011 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE DF SCHEDULE A	4,500.00	SY	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.25	\$5,625.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$1.20	\$5,400.00	\$2.80	\$12,600.00	\$1.90	\$8,550.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	
690.0100 SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	340.00	LF	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$2.60	\$884.00	\$4.00	\$1,360.00	
P64201 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
P64202 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
X10801 LOCATE, TEST & PROTECT CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	
L10809A FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	7,320.00	LF	\$0.72	\$5,270.40	\$1.10	\$8,052.00	\$0.72	\$5,270.40	\$1.10	\$8,052.00	\$1.10	\$8,052.00	\$1.50	\$10,980.00	\$0.72	\$5,270.40	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 9/27 Reconstruction (SAT 64+00 to 102+00) including, grading, erosion control, paving, lighting and marking.		Base Bid:		Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 138 Schofield, WI 54476-0138		James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		Hoffman Construction Company 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		McCabe Construction 3101 Alpine Road P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702-1769		Relyco, Inc. P.O. Box 5246 De Pere, WI 54115-5246		James Thieding Construction, Inc. 250 Main Street, P.O. Box 148 Loganville, WI 53943		Riverview Construction, Inc. 4140 N. 6th Street Wausau, WI 54403	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
L10809B FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH	2,810.00	LF	\$0.90	\$2,529.00	\$1.48	\$4,158.80	\$0.90	\$2,529.00	\$1.48	\$4,158.80	\$1.48	\$4,158.80	\$1.85	\$5,198.50	\$0.90	\$2,529.00	
L10810 TRENCH OR PLOW	10,130.00	LF	\$0.60	\$6,078.00	\$0.70	\$7,091.00	\$0.60	\$6,078.00	\$0.70	\$7,091.00	\$0.70	\$7,091.00	\$1.30	\$13,169.00	\$0.60	\$6,078.00	
L10811 COUNTERPOISE PLOW	7,090.00	LF	\$0.60	\$4,254.00	\$0.35	\$2,481.50	\$0.60	\$4,254.00	\$0.35	\$2,481.50	\$0.35	\$2,481.50	\$1.15	\$8,153.50	\$0.60	\$4,254.00	
L10812A 5000 VOLT CABLE, 1-NO. 8	7,550.00	LF	\$0.88	\$6,644.00	\$0.79	\$5,964.50	\$0.88	\$6,644.00	\$0.79	\$5,964.50	\$0.79	\$5,964.50	\$0.90	\$6,795.00	\$0.88	\$6,644.00	
L10813 600 VOLT CABLE, 1- NO. 4	5,640.00	LF	\$1.50	\$8,460.00	\$1.35	\$7,614.00	\$1.50	\$8,460.00	\$1.35	\$7,614.00	\$1.35	\$7,614.00	\$1.45	\$8,178.00	\$1.50	\$8,460.00	
L10817 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 4	2,820.00	LF	\$1.05	\$2,961.00	\$0.93	\$2,622.60	\$1.05	\$2,961.00	\$0.93	\$2,622.60	\$0.93	\$2,622.60	\$1.05	\$2,961.00	\$1.05	\$2,961.00	
L10819 COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	14.00	EA	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$72.00	\$1,008.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	
L10820 CABLE MARKERS	7.00	EA	\$117.00	\$819.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$117.00	\$819.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$117.00	\$819.00	
L10822 BARE CABLE 1-NO. 6	7,090.00	LF	\$0.90	\$6,381.00	\$0.64	\$4,537.60	\$0.90	\$6,381.00	\$0.64	\$4,537.60	\$0.64	\$4,537.60	\$0.56	\$3,970.40	\$0.90	\$6,381.00	
L11020 ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	120.00	LF	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.80	\$1,896.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.80	\$1,896.00	\$15.80	\$1,896.00	\$7.70	\$924.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	
L11025 DUCT MARKER	2.00	EA	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	
L12507 MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT, BASE MOUNTED	35.00	EA	\$715.00	\$25,025.00	\$540.00	\$18,900.00	\$715.00	\$25,025.00	\$540.00	\$18,900.00	\$540.00	\$18,900.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$715.00	\$25,025.00	
X12515 REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY LIGHTS	36.00	EA	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$72.00	\$2,592.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	
X00001 SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1.00	LS	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	
X00009 ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	1.00	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
X00013 PULVERIZE, MIX, AND RELAY	32,450.00	SY	\$1.45	\$47,052.50	\$1.45	\$47,052.50	\$0.96	\$31,152.00	\$1.05	\$34,072.50	\$1.45	\$47,052.50	\$1.50	\$48,675.00	\$0.85	\$27,582.50	
X00014 REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING RUNWAY LIGHTS	2.00	EA	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	
<b>Base Bid Total</b>				\$1,882,653.77		\$1,934,681.30		\$1,982,267.10		\$1,988,639.60		\$2,006,554.30		\$2,002,320.40		\$2,015,069.20	

DESCRIPTION: Taxiway B1 & Runway 9/27 Reconstruction (SAT 49+00 to 65+50) including, erosion control, paving, lighting and marking.		Alt. Bid No. 1		Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 138 Schofield, WI 54476-0138		James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		Hoffman Construction Company 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		McCabe Construction 3101 Alpine Road P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702-1769		Relyco, Inc. P.O. Box 5246 De Pere, WI 54115-5246		James Thieding Construction, Inc. 250 Main Street, P.O. Box 148 Loganville, WI 53943		Riverview Construction, Inc. 4140 N. 6th Street Wausau, WI 54403	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
P15203 COMMON EXCAVATION	17,600.00	CY	\$2.74	\$48,224.00	\$3.00	\$52,800.00	\$3.88	\$68,288.00	\$3.50	\$61,600.00	\$2.65	\$46,640.00	\$3.00	\$52,800.00	\$3.96	\$69,696.00	
P15205 BORROW EXCAVATION	7,700.00	CY	\$3.00	\$23,100.00	\$3.00	\$23,100.00	\$3.88	\$29,876.00	\$4.15	\$31,955.00	\$3.75	\$28,875.00	\$3.25	\$25,025.00	\$4.50	\$34,650.00	
P15802 REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	180.00	SY	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$3.88	\$698.40	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	
P15830 REMOVING CULVERT, UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	228.00	LF	\$10.00	\$2,280.00	\$7.50	\$1,710.00	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$9.50	\$2,166.00	\$5.00	\$1,140.00	\$10.00	\$2,280.00	\$10.00	\$2,280.00	
P15901 SITE FINISHING	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 9/27 Reconstruction (SAT 64+00 to 102+00) including, grading, erosion control, paving, lighting and marking.		Base Bid:		Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 138 Schofield, WI 54476-0138		James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		Hoffman Construction Company 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		McCabe Construction 3101 Alpine Road P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702-1769		Relyco, Inc. P.O. Box 5246 De Pere, WI 54115-5246		James Thieding Construction, Inc. 250 Main Street, P.O. Box 148 Loganville, WI 53943		Riverview Construction, Inc. 4140 N. 6th Street Wausau, WI 54403	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
P20804 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	1,850.00	TON	\$8.32	\$15,392.00	\$8.85	\$16,372.50	\$9.91	\$18,333.50	\$9.00	\$16,650.00	\$12.00	\$22,200.00	\$10.50	\$19,425.00	\$9.75	\$18,037.50	
P20901 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,800.00	TON	\$7.60	\$13,680.00	\$10.97	\$19,746.00	\$8.73	\$15,714.00	\$9.00	\$16,200.00	\$12.00	\$21,600.00	\$8.50	\$15,300.00	\$9.75	\$17,550.00	
312.0110 SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL	6,000.00	TON	\$11.88	\$71,280.00	\$9.86	\$59,160.00	\$9.42	\$56,520.00	\$10.40	\$62,400.00	\$11.95	\$71,700.00	\$14.90	\$89,400.00	\$13.75	\$82,500.00	
X40106 BIT BINDER COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/4 INCH AGGREGATE	1,300.00	TON	\$43.72	\$56,836.00	\$43.72	\$56,836.00	\$43.72	\$56,836.00	\$43.72	\$56,836.00	\$43.72	\$56,836.00	\$45.00	\$58,500.00	\$43.72	\$56,836.00	
X40107 BIT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2 INCH AGGREGATE	1,010.00	TON	\$43.87	\$44,308.70	\$43.87	\$44,308.70	\$43.87	\$44,308.70	\$43.87	\$44,308.70	\$43.87	\$44,308.70	\$45.00	\$45,450.00	\$43.87	\$44,308.70	
X40108 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	78.00	TON	\$630.00	\$49,140.00	\$630.00	\$49,140.00	\$630.00	\$49,140.00	\$630.00	\$49,140.00	\$630.00	\$49,140.00	\$645.00	\$50,310.00	\$630.00	\$49,140.00	
X40109 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 64-28	60.00	TON	\$695.00	\$41,700.00	\$695.00	\$41,700.00	\$695.00	\$41,700.00	\$695.00	\$41,700.00	\$695.00	\$41,700.00	\$710.00	\$42,600.00	\$695.00	\$41,700.00	
P60301 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	240.00	GAL	\$3.15	\$756.00	\$3.15	\$756.00	\$3.15	\$756.00	\$3.15	\$756.00	\$3.15	\$756.00	\$3.20	\$768.00	\$3.15	\$756.00	
D70501 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	1,870.00	LF	\$6.50	\$12,155.00	\$3.87	\$7,236.90	\$6.57	\$12,285.90	\$7.50	\$14,025.00	\$8.60	\$16,082.00	\$8.00	\$14,960.00	\$7.00	\$13,090.00	
D70511 POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	190.00	CY	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$28.48	\$5,411.20	\$31.95	\$6,070.50	\$24.00	\$4,560.00	\$16.00	\$3,040.00	\$36.00	\$6,840.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	
D70512 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	3.00	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
D70514 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN UNPERFORATED, 6 INCH	10.00	LF	\$6.50	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$6.57	\$65.70	\$17.70	\$177.00	\$9.40	\$94.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	
P62001 PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	-440.00	SF	\$0.35	(\$154.00)	\$0.35	(\$154.00)	\$0.35	(\$154.00)	\$0.47	(\$206.80)	\$0.35	(\$154.00)	\$0.40	(\$176.00)	\$0.35	(\$154.00)	
P62009 PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	390.00	SF	\$0.40	\$156.00	\$0.40	\$156.00	\$0.40	\$156.00	\$0.47	\$183.30	\$0.40	\$156.00	\$0.40	\$156.00	\$0.50	\$195.00	
X62051 REMOVE EXISTING MARKINGS	4,560.00	SF	\$1.35	\$6,156.00	\$1.35	\$6,156.00	\$1.35	\$6,156.00	\$0.95	\$4,332.00	\$1.35	\$6,156.00	\$1.40	\$6,384.00	\$1.35	\$6,156.00	
P63401 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
T90503 SALVAGED TOPSOIL	57,100.00	SY	\$0.45	\$25,695.00	\$0.44	\$25,124.00	\$0.35	\$19,985.00	\$0.50	\$28,550.00	\$0.42	\$23,982.00	\$0.30	\$17,130.00	\$0.50	\$28,550.00	
T90801 MULCHING	54,500.00	SY	\$0.09	\$4,905.00	\$0.09	\$4,905.00	\$0.09	\$4,905.00	\$0.11	\$5,995.00	\$0.12	\$6,540.00	\$0.09	\$4,905.00	\$0.10	\$5,450.00	
628.1104 EROSION BALES	10.00	EA	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	
628.1504 SILT FENCE	450.00	LF	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.90	\$855.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	
628.1520 SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	200.00	LF	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	
628.2008 EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS 1 TYPE B	2,650.00	SY	\$1.50	\$3,975.00	\$1.50	\$3,975.00	\$1.50	\$3,975.00	\$1.50	\$3,975.00	\$1.65	\$4,372.50	\$1.60	\$4,240.00	\$1.50	\$3,975.00	
628.651 SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	12.00	ACRE	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	
628.7504 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	80.00	LF	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$9.45	\$756.00	\$7.10	\$568.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	
628.7550 CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	2.00	EA	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$87.00	\$174.00	\$66.00	\$132.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	
629.021 FERTILIZING, TYPE B	36.00	CWT	\$49.00	\$1,764.00	\$49.00	\$1,764.00	\$49.00	\$1,764.00	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$34.00	\$1,224.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$49.00	\$1,764.00	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 9/27 Reconstruction (SAT 64+00 to 102+00) including, grading, erosion control, paving, lighting and marking.		Base Bid:		Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 138 Schofield, WI 54476-0138		James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		Hoffman Construction Company 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		McCabe Construction 3101 Alpine Road P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702-1769		Relyco, Inc. P.O. Box 5246 De Pere, WI 54115-5246		James Thieding Construction, Inc. 250 Main Street, P.O. Box 148 Loganville, WI 53943		Riverview Construction, Inc. 4140 N. 6th Street Wausau, WI 54403	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
630.0110 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	800.00	LB	\$4.25	\$3,400.00	\$4.25	\$3,400.00	\$4.25	\$3,400.00	\$4.25	\$3,400.00	\$4.70	\$3,760.00	\$4.30	\$3,440.00	\$4.25	\$3,400.00	
630.0200 SEEDING TEMPORARY	1,550.00	LB	\$1.85	\$2,867.50	\$1.85	\$2,867.50	\$1.85	\$2,867.50	\$1.85	\$2,867.50	\$2.40	\$3,720.00	\$1.85	\$2,867.50	\$1.85	\$2,867.50	
645.011 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE DF SCHEDULE A	1,490.00	SY	\$2.00	\$2,980.00	\$1.25	\$1,862.50	\$1.50	\$2,235.00	\$1.20	\$1,788.00	\$2.80	\$4,172.00	\$1.90	\$2,831.00	\$2.50	\$3,725.00	
690.0100 SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	730.00	LF	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$2.60	\$1,898.00	\$4.00	\$2,920.00	
L10721 SEGMENTED CIRCLE, WOOD MARKERS, LOC. NO. 1	1.00	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	
X10801 LOCATE, TEST & PROTECT CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	
L10809A FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	2,330.00	LF	\$0.72	\$1,677.60	\$1.10	\$2,563.00	\$0.72	\$1,677.60	\$1.10	\$2,563.00	\$1.10	\$2,563.00	\$1.50	\$3,495.00	\$0.72	\$1,677.60	
L10809B FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH	5,960.00	LF	\$0.90	\$5,364.00	\$1.48	\$8,820.80	\$0.90	\$5,364.00	\$1.48	\$8,820.80	\$1.48	\$8,820.80	\$1.85	\$11,026.00	\$0.90	\$5,364.00	
L10810 TRENCH OR PLOW	8,120.00	LF	\$0.60	\$4,872.00	\$0.70	\$5,684.00	\$0.60	\$4,872.00	\$0.70	\$5,684.00	\$0.70	\$5,684.00	\$1.30	\$10,556.00	\$0.60	\$4,872.00	
L10811 COUNTERPOISE PLOW	2,620.00	LF	\$0.60	\$1,572.00	\$0.35	\$917.00	\$0.60	\$1,572.00	\$0.35	\$917.00	\$0.35	\$917.00	\$1.15	\$3,013.00	\$0.60	\$1,572.00	
L10812A 5000 VOLT CABLE, 1-NO. 8	2,440.00	LF	\$0.88	\$2,147.20	\$0.79	\$1,927.60	\$0.88	\$2,147.20	\$0.79	\$1,927.60	\$0.79	\$1,927.60	\$0.90	\$2,196.00	\$0.88	\$2,147.20	
L10812B 5000 VOLT CABLE, 2- NO. 8	610.00	LF	\$1.60	\$976.00	\$1.59	\$969.90	\$1.60	\$976.00	\$1.59	\$969.90	\$1.59	\$969.90	\$1.75	\$1,067.50	\$1.60	\$976.00	
L10813 600 VOLT CABLE, 1- NO. 4	11,230.00	LF	\$1.50	\$16,845.00	\$1.35	\$15,160.50	\$1.50	\$16,845.00	\$1.35	\$15,160.50	\$1.35	\$15,160.50	\$1.45	\$16,283.50	\$1.50	\$16,845.00	
L10817 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 4	5,390.00	LF	\$1.05	\$5,659.50	\$0.93	\$5,012.70	\$1.05	\$5,659.50	\$0.93	\$5,012.70	\$0.93	\$5,012.70	\$1.05	\$5,659.50	\$1.05	\$5,659.50	
L10819 COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	14.00	EA	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$72.00	\$1,008.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	
L10820 CABLE MARKERS	2.00	EA	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	
X10821 TURF RESTORATION	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
L10822 BARE CABLE 1-NO. 6	2,620.00	LF	\$0.90	\$2,358.00	\$0.64	\$1,676.80	\$0.90	\$2,358.00	\$0.64	\$1,676.80	\$0.64	\$1,676.80	\$0.56	\$1,467.20	\$0.90	\$2,358.00	
L11020 ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	110.00	LF	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.80	\$1,738.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.80	\$1,738.00	\$15.80	\$1,738.00	\$7.70	\$847.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	
L11025 DUCT MARKER	4.00	EA	\$117.00	\$468.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$117.00	\$468.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$117.00	\$468.00	
L12507 MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT, BASE MOUNTED	7.00	EA	\$715.00	\$5,005.00	\$560.00	\$3,920.00	\$715.00	\$5,005.00	\$560.00	\$3,920.00	\$560.00	\$3,920.00	\$670.00	\$4,690.00	\$715.00	\$5,005.00	
L12509 MEDIUM INTENSITY THRESHOLD LIGHTS - BASE MTD	8.00	EA	\$715.00	\$5,720.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00	\$715.00	\$5,720.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00	\$670.00	\$5,360.00	\$715.00	\$5,720.00	
L12511 MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, BASE MOUNTED	15.00	EA	\$690.00	\$10,350.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$690.00	\$10,350.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$670.00	\$10,050.00	\$690.00	\$10,350.00	
X12515 REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY LIGHTS	59.00	EA	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$72.00	\$4,248.00	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	
L12517 GUIDANCE SIGN, 1-MODULE	1.00	EA	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,627.00	\$2,627.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,627.00	\$2,627.00	\$2,627.00	\$2,627.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	
L12525 REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY SIGN	3.00	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	

DESCRIPTION:		Base Bid:		Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 138 Schofield, WI 54476-0138		James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		Hoffman Construction Company 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		McCabe Construction 3101 Alpine Road P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702-1769		Relyco, Inc. P.O. Box 5246 De Pere, WI 54115-5246		James Thieding Construction, Inc. 250 Main Street, P.O. Box 148 Loganville, WI 53943		Riverview Construction, Inc. 4140 N. 6th Street Wausau, WI 54403	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
X00002 MAINTAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE ON RUNWAY 16/34	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
X00003 REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLES	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$283.00	\$283.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$283.00	\$283.00	\$283.00	\$283.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
X00004 REMOVE PAPI	1.00	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
X00005 REMOVE EXISTING SEGMENTED CIRCLE	1.00	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
X00006 REMOVE EXISTING WIND CONE	1.00	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
X00007 REILS	1.00	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
X00008 PAPI 4-BOX	1.00	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
X00010 WIND CONE - LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	
X00011 REMOVE AND RELOCATE WIND TEE	1.00	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
X00012 REMOVE AND REINSTALL WIND CONE	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
X00013 PULVERIZE, MIX, AND RELAY	16,500.00	SY	\$1.45	\$23,925.00	\$1.45	\$23,925.00	\$1.46	\$24,090.00	\$1.05	\$17,325.00	\$1.45	\$23,925.00	\$1.50	\$24,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
<b>Alt. Bid No. 1 Total</b>				\$629,904.50		\$606,768.60		\$639,896.50		\$632,798.00		\$634,556.50		\$650,910.20		\$667,691.00	